DESIGN-IN GUIDE OPTICAL LIGHT ENGINES
SLC-30 SLE-30 SLE-16 SLE-11
INTRODUCTION TO THIS GUIDE
Thank you for choosing the Soraa Optical Light Engine module.  This document is
intended for fixture or luminaire designers to provide information, including hints
and tips, required to design this module into a luminaire.  Proper integration of the
module ensures best results in terms of longevity, light output and overall perfor-
mance.  This document helps to predict the expected performance, in line with

individual shift.
Soraa has found negligible color spread in its LM80 test data. The color “cloud”
of parts was observed to be stable over the 10,000h test duration, across different
temperature and current test conditions. Because of the absence of spreading in
test data, no color spreading predictions could be generated and predictive data
is not presented in this document. It is expected that color spreading will be very
minimal over the life of a group of products.
SORAA LED OPTICAL LIGHT ENGINES
Design-in guide Soraa LED Optical Light Engines 10
Product performance at reference conditions
Table 4: Product performance parameters SLx30
Reference Number   CCT (K)  CRI  Beam Field MAX. Drive Peak Intensity Nominal power Luminous SNAP
    angle angle Current (mA) (Cd) consumption (W) Flux (lm) compatible
SLE30
SLE30-08-009D-927-03-01   2700K  95  9  16  580  20900  16.1  950  YES
SLE30-08-025D-927-03-01   2700K  95  25  40  580  5510  16.1  950
SLE30-08-036D-927-03-01   2700K  95  36  60  580  2660  16.1  950
SLE30-08-009D-930-03-01   3000K  95  9  16  580  22000  16.1  1000  YES
SLE30-08-025D-930-03-01   3000K  95  25  40  580  5800  16.1  1000
SLE30-08-036D-930-03-01   3000K  95  36  60  580  2800  16.1  1000
SLE30-08-009D-940-03-01   4000K  95  9  16  580  23100  16.1  1050  YES
SLC30
SLC30-08-009D-927-03-00   2700K  95  9  16  580  20900  16.1  950  YES
SLC30-08-009D-930-03-00   3000K  95  9  16  580  22000  16.1  1000  YES

2. Beam angle defined at 50% of peak intensity
3. Field angle defined at 10% of peak intensity
SORAA LED OPTICAL LIGHT ENGINES
Design-in guide Soraa LED Optical Light Engines 11
Table 5: Product performance parameters SLx16
Notes:
1. The maximum rated drive currents are for reference only and may NEVER be exceeded.  Light Engines
 MUST be thermally tested inside its application and environmental conditions.  To ensure a desired
 lifetime, Tc point on the LED may NEVER exceed 80˚C at any time in life.  Performance, lifetime and
 warranty are subject to the engine’s working and storage temperature, and driving current.
2. Beam angle defined at 50% of peak intensity
3. Field angle defined at 10% of peak intensity
Reference Number   CCT (K)  CRI  Beam Field MAX. Drive Peak Intensity Nominal power Luminous SNAP
    angle angle Current (mA) (Cd) consumption (W) Flux (lm) compatible
SLE16
SLE16-06-010D-927-03-01   2700K  95  10  20  290  6370  8.1  435  YES
SLE16-08-015D-927-03-01   2700K  95  15  30  440  5940  12.2  680  YES
SLE16-08-025D-927-03-01   2700K  95  25  40  440  3960  12.2  680
SLE16-08-036D-927-03-01   2700K  95  36  60  440  1900  12.2  680
SLE16-06-010D-930-03-01   3000K  95  10  20  290  6710  8.1  460  YES
SLE16-08-015D-930-03-01   3000K  95  15  30  440  6260  12.2  720  YES
SLE16-08-025D-930-03-01   3000K  95  25  40  440  4170  12.2  720
SLE16-08-036D-930-03-01   3000K  95  36  60  440  2010  12.2  720
  4000K  95  15  30  440  6570  12.2  755  YES SLE16-08-015D-940-03-01
SORAA LED OPTICAL LIGHT ENGINES
Design-in guide Soraa LED Optical Light Engines 12
Table 6: Product performance parameters SLx11
Notes:
1. The maximum rated drive currents are for reference only and may NEVER be exceeded.  Light Engines
 MUST be thermally tested inside its application and environmental conditions.  To ensure a desired
 lifetime, Tc point on the LED may NEVER exceed 80˚C at any time in life.  Performance, lifetime and
 warranty are subject to the engine’s working and storage temperature, and driving current.
2. Beam angle defined at 50% of peak intensity
3. Field angle defined at 10% of peak intensity
Reference Number   CCT (K)  CRI  Beam Field MAX. Drive Peak Intensity Nominal power Luminous SNAP
    angle angle Current (mA) (Cd) consumption (W) Flux (lm) compatible
SLE11
SLE11-06-025D-927-03-01   2700K  95  25  40  240  2360  6.7  405
SLE11-06-036D-927-03-01   2700K  95  36  60  240  1140  6.7  405
SLE11-06-025D-930-03-01   3000K  95  25  40  240  2490  6.7  430
SLE11-06-036D-930-03-01   3000K  95  36  60  240  1200  6.7  430
SORAA LED OPTICAL LIGHT ENGINES
Design-in guide Soraa LED Optical Light Engines 13
Life expectation tables
Predictions for color spreading, color drift and lumen maintenance are given for